conference. Going forward, speculation will persist as to whether the economy will successfully avoid a hard landing (recession). With a soft landing, the
expectation would be for a gradual reduction in short-term interest rates as the Fed “normalizes” policy on the way to reaching an equilibrium, or neutral,
target rate where policy neither stimulates, nor hinders economic growth. If a soft landing proves to be the economic outcome, it is reasonable to expect the
yield curve to “bull-steepen”, whereby short-term rates decline more than long-term rates in anticipation of, and in concert with, Fed policy.

The Chino Valley Unified School District portfolios are well-positioned for soft or hard landing economic scenarios. This is due to an emphasis on
“defensive” industry sectors within our allocation to Corporate bonds, maturity extension within the intermediate strategy allocation to “lock-in” higher
interest rates ahead of the Fed shift to lower rate policy, and an emphasis on Government Agency and tax-backed and essential service Municipal Bonds to
increase the overall credit quality of the portfolios. We are gratified our strategy has been well-rewarded over the course of the last 12 months, and remain
confident we are positioned appropriately for the remainder of the cycle.

Column1 11/7/22 - 06/30/23 06/30/23 - 06/30/24 06/30/24  - 09/30/24 11/7/22 - 09/30/24*

Chino Valley Unified School District 1.94% 4.34% 3.82% 5.37%

Consumer Price Index 2.06% 2.98% 0.52% 5.65%

Bloomberg 1-3 Year US Treasury Index (+0.30%) 2.35% 4.81% 2.98% 5.54%

Local Agency Investment Fund (+1.00%) 2.42% 5.00% 1.40% 4.66%
*Annualized; All  returns shown Gross of Fees

November 21, 2024
Page 215

1-B 13-B 15-B Total
 Securities Value $7,966,459.95 $9,274,102.83 $4,730,478.71 $21,971,041.49

Return Summary (For Fiscal Year 2023-2024) $95,450.85 $46,773.94 $53,737.14 $195,961.93

Accrued Interest $73,694.07 $81,264.41 $41,491.38 $196,449.86

Total Portfolio Value $8,135,604.87 $9,402,141.18 $4,825,707.23 $22,363,453.28

Beginning Accrued Interest $73,714.74 $81,264.41 $41,491.36 $196,470.51

Beginning Zero Coupon Accrued Interest $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00

Accrued Interest Purchased $9,329.95 $10,686.70 $5,439.46 $25,456.11

Accrued Interest Sold -$17,825.38 -$20,562.00 -$10,369.12 -$48,756.50

Accrued Interest Received (Coupons) -$259,939.68 -$300,330.59 -$153,288.44 -$713,558.71

Ending Accrued Interest $85,839.04 $94,316.70 $48,425.52 $228,581.26

Ending Zero Coupon Interest $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00

Earned Interest $280,559.41 $323,258.18 $165,152.26 $768,969.85

Amortization / Accretion $72,136.07 $85,208.71 $43,823.10 $201,167.88

Earned Income $352,695.48 $408,466.89 $165,152.26 $926,314.63

U.S. Government Earned Income $16,924.35 $19,791.10 $9,881.06 $46,596.51

Fund Distributions $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00

Money Market Interest Received $7,402.33 $7,265.31 $4,612.04 $19,279.68

Market Change In Securities Value -$1,039,365.56 -$15,549.40 -$8,066.12 -$1,062,981.08

Payment For Securities Purchased -$15,087,271.70 -$2,817,907.00 -$1,460,147.91 -$19,365,326.61

Proceeds From Securities Sold / Matured $13,830,239.86 $2,615,650.90 $1,320,783.65 $17,766,674.41

Portfolio Outflows $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00

Portfolio Inflows $0.00 $0.00 $160.00 $160.00

Management Fees -$27,496.59 -$31,777.49 -$16,311.02 -$75,585.10

Securities Value $8,256,262.30 $9,546,018.24 $4,905,599.95 $22,707,880.49

Cash Value $111,829.58 $130,211.55 $60,892.00 $302,933.13

Accrued Interest $85,839.04 $94,316.70 $48,425.54 $228,581.28

Total Portfolio Value $8,453,930.92 $9,770,546.49 $5,014,917.49 $23,239,394.90

End Of School Year

Chino Valley Unified School District
Financial Summary

Fiscal Year 2023-2024

Inception Of Relationship

Cumulative Activity

November 21, 2024
Page 216

M
at

ur
ity

%
S

ho
rt

-T
er

m
14

%
<

 1
 Y

ea
rs

14
%

In
te

rm
ed

ia
te

-T
er

m
56

%
1

Y
ea

rs
15

%
2

Y
ea

rs
17

%
3

Y
ea

rs
17

%
4

Y
ea

rs
7%

L
on

g-
T

er
m

28
%

5
Y

ea
rs

4%
6

Y
ea

rs
1%

7
Y

ea
rs

7%
8

Y
ea

rs
5%

9
Y

ea
rs

3%
10

 Y
ea

rs
2%

11
 Y

ea
rs

2%
12

 Y
ea

rs
0%

13
 Y

ea
rs

4%
14

 Y
ea

rs
0%

C
as

h
&

 E
qu

iv
al

en
ts

1%
M

on
ey

 M
ar

ke
t F

un
d

1%
A

cc
ru

ed
 I

nt
er

es
t

1%

To
ta

l
10

0%

Po
rt

fo
lio

 A
llo

ca
tio

n
C

hi
no

 V
al

le
y

U
ni

fie
d

Sc
ho

ol
 D

is
tr

ic
t

C